PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6912464

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
J. RALPH LINVILLE	09/10/2021
LARON REAVES	09/10/2021
DOUG SCHROEDER	09/11/2021
DAVE GOETZINGER	09/13/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DUNBARTON CORPORATION
Street Address:	1101 TECHNOLOGY DRIVE
City:	DOTHAN
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	36303-1239

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	11066868

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)685-7041

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

4048153741 Phone:

Email: mdalton@sgrlaw.com **Correspondent Name:** DALE LISCHER

1105 W. PEACHTREE ST. NE Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: **SUITE 1000**

Address Line 4: ATLANTA, GEORGIA 30309-3608

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	040974.026
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DALE LISCHER
SIGNATURE:	/Dale Lischer/
DATE SIGNED:	09/13/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=040974026assmt#page1.tif source=040974026assmt#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 057459 FRAME: 0506** 506865642

ASSIGNMENT

This Assignment agreement is applicable to an invention entitled

Double Egress Door Frame

The P.	ATEN	IT RIGHTS referred to in this ap	greement	are:	
(check one)			filed in t	the United States Patent and Trader	nark
	-02.004	Office.		/ 14 3 1 MATORIAN	
n .			rention, e	zecuted by the ASSIGNOR concur	Henri
	1000	with this assignment.	i:	. Sila	
	ᇤ	U.S. Patent Application No. a U.S. Patent Application based	Jan DCT	Total Amelication	
	Li	a U.S. Patent Application case		International Approcation	
		Nofile	a on	(U.S. patent	
	وتبيون	application Serial No.	377	20 2021	
	123	Ü.S. Patent No. 11.066,868, iss	enca Terra	20, 2021.	
The P and extension	ATEI s of d	NT RIGHTS also include all no se patent application identified a	un-provis bove.	rionals, divisions, reissues, continu	ations
			Ŝ	\$ 3	
		IT RIGHTS assigned under this	agreeme	ant are:	
(check one)		U.S. patent rights only.		fi 	
	iX.	Worldwide patent rights. In the	ns case, t	the assignee shall have the right to	CIZIIII
			or any O.	S. or foreign patent application f	Or CIRS
		invention.	9		
The A	eews	NODS referred to in this someon	nent are i	the inventors whose signatures app	en on
page 2 of this					
base s or one	TYDDYE	untent	::	e.	
The A	SSIG	NEE referred to in this agreeme	ant is:	\$ \$	
(Name of Assi					
(Address)	*OD******/	1101 Technology Drive. D	othan, Al	labama 36303-1239 U.S.A.	
Note that the same			į.		
The A	SSIG	NEE is:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	î Ç	
(check one)		🗆 An Individual.		:: :: :	
* "		☐ A Partmership.		• {	
		X A Corporation of Alaba	ma (speci	ify state or country)	
		O (other)		3	
		دفيون المراس	ه د	i	لتسماسم
The A	LSSIC	NORS, in consideration of \$10).00 paid	by the ASSIGNEE, and other go	ou and
valuable con	sidera	tion, the receipt and sufficient	y or wh	ich is acknowledged, hereby assi	An me
following rigi	ats to	the ASSIGNEE, its successors a	ind assign	ns:	
				e K	

SGR/25891121.1

PATENT REEL: 057459 FRAME: 0507 THIS IS PAGE 2 OF AN ASSIGNMENT FROM THE INVENTORS TO

ASSIGNEE: Dunbarton Corporation

INVENTION TITLE: Double Egress Door Frame

the full and exclusive right to the invention: the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT RIGHTS; the right to suc and recover for any past infringement; and, the right to claim priority under 35 USC 119, 35 USC 120, or any other applicable provisions, based on any earlier patent applications for this invention.

As to all U.S. patent applications assigned under this agreement, the ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Parents and Trademarks to issue all Letters Patent to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest, for the sole use and enjoyment of said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

Further, the ASSIGNORS agree to communicate to said ASSIGNEE, or its representatives, any facts known to the ASSIGNORS respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal, reexamination and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything necessary or desirable to gid said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention.

The ASSIGNORS authorize any attorneys and agents who have a power of attorney in this application to check any appropriate boxes and to insert the Application Number and filing date in this document after it has been exceuted.

00

J. Ralph Linville	Jank I	lb 9/10/21
Name of Inventor	Eignature	Date
LaRon Renves	2)akon keu	Re 9/10/21
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Doug Schroeder	Doug Schroe	der 9/11/2021
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date
Dave Goetzinger	Jakan -	9/13/2021
Name of Inventor	Signature	Date

200/26801121 1

PATENT

REEL: 057459 FRAME: 0508

RECORDED: 09/13/2021